-   -   -   -   -

   -

   -

Unity Bank Plc
Annual Reports & Accounts 2015

R
IS

K
 M

A
N

A
G

E
M

E
N

T
D

IS
C

LO
S
U

R
E
S

148

Sensitivity analysis of currency risks

The table below indicates the currencies to which the Bank had significant exposure at 31 December 2015
on its non–trading assets and liabilities. The analysis calculates the effect of a reasonably possible movement
of the currency rate against the Naira (all other variables being held constant) on the income statement and
equity

In carrying out this sensitivity analysis the closing exchange rates were varied at 5% and 2.5 %

Measuring, Controlling and Managing Foreign Exchange Risk

Foreign exchange risk in the Bank's books are being managed within the context of open position monitoring

– specifically by computing the Net Open Position (i e. the difference between the foreign currency

denominated assets and liabilities) and maturity gaps for forward contracts. More sophisticated

approaches such as value at risk methodology, stress test and variance/covariance approaches shall be

adopted to measure the Bank's exposure at the appropriate time in the future.

2015 2015 2014 2014

Effect on PAT Effect on Equity Effect on PAT Effect on Equity

N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000

Dollar  +5% 295,550   295,550   (442,465)   (442,465)

Pounds +5% 6,677   6,677   693   693

Euro +5% 8,199   8,199   5,819   5,819

Dollar  -5% (295,550)   (295,550)   442,365   442,365

Pounds -5% (6,677)   (6,677)   (693)   (693)

Euro -5% (8,199)   (8,199)   (5,819)   (5,819)

Dollar  +2.5% 147,775   147,775   (221,183)   (221,183)

Pounds +2.5% 3,339   3,339   347   347

Euro +2.5% 4,099   4,099   2,910   2,910

Dollar  -2.5% (147,775)   (147,775)   221,183   221,183

Pounds -2.5% (3,339)   (3,339)   (347)   (347)

Euro -2.5% (4,099)   (4,099)   (2,910)   (2,910)

Currency Details

Unity Bank Plc
Annual Reports & Accounts 2015

R
IS

K
 M

A
N

A
G

E
M

E
N

T
D

IS
C

LO
S
U

R
E
S

Some of the key foreign exchange risk indicators and limit system to control and manage its exposure to
foreign exchange risk include:-

· Net open position limit;
· Foreign Trading Position
· Dealing and dealers' limits;
· Overnight position limit;
· Intra-day limits;
· Single currency limits;
· Maturity gap limit;
· Stop loss/take profit limit; and

Liquidity Risk

Liquidity Risk is the risk that the Bank may suffer loss due to inability to fund increases in assets and or meeting